
to Western Single Ply ($24,990); and Appropriat~ Funds 

~ ~ ~ ~ T l N ~  DATE: April 16, 2003 

ED BY: Public Works Director 

D ACTION: That the City Council adopt a resolution awarding the contract for the 
above project to Western Single Ply, of Loomis, in the amount of $24,989 
and appropriat~ funds in accordance with the recomm~ndatiRn shown 
below. 

OUND I ~ F O ~ ~ A T I Q N :  This project consists of reroofing ap~roximately 3,200 square feet 
of the Fire Station 3 bu~lding (with single-ply roofing system), 
including removal and disposai of existing roof material, and other 
incidental and related work. 

Plans and ~ ~ e c i f i ~ a ~ i o n ~  for this project were approved on November 6, 2002. The City received the 
~ollowii~g five bids for this project, The bid received from Jeffco Roofing Company, which was not the 
lowest bid, was considered n o ~ ? e ~ p o n s i v ~  because they failed to use the required bid forms. 

er 
Engineers Estimate 

Funding Available 

Loomis 
Loomis 
Patterson 
Stockton 
SLInQl 

General Fund Capital - $26.570 
$26,570 
March 26, 2003 

Public Works Director 

$26,570 
$24,989 
$27,300 
$37,900 
$64,040 
Nonresponsive 

-- 
Prepdied by Dennis J Cdllahan Fleet and Facilities Manager 
RCPiDJCipmf 
re G ( y  Attorney 



. . ~  ~ . .. . . . . 


